



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03240411 April 11, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3W79  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** WAKULLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45109915201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WEBBER, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$485,264.81	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$698,513.65	143.94%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$746,981.85	153.93%
4	TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$756,059.85	155.80%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03240411 April 11, 2024

**Call Order:** 001

**Contract:** E3W79

**District:** District 3

**Counties:** WAKULLA

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 45109915201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of substructure repairs including the installation of pile jackets at SR 377 (US 319) Sopchoppy Hwy over Sopchoppy River Bridge #590039 in Wakulla County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS CONTRACT

Marine General Liability Insurance Required

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEBBER, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 590039		652.000 LF	15.50000	10,106.00	16.00000	10,432.00	14.00000	9,128.00
0010 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0" 590039		335.000 LF	1,250.00000	418,750.00	1,465.00000	490,775.00	1,700.00000	569,500.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$428,856.00</b>		<b>\$501,207.00</b>		<b>\$578,628.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45109915201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	119,000.00000	119,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45109915201		(90.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	39,500.00000	39,500.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,170.000 ED	0.10000	117.00	0.60000	702.00	1.00000	1,170.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3W79

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEBBER, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,096.000 ED	0.01000	50.96	0.30000	1,528.80	0.50000	2,548.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		194.000 ED	2.50000	485.00	30.00000	5,820.00	20.00000	3,880.00
0040 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45109915201		(1.000) LS	30,755.85000	30,755.85	30,755.85000	30,755.85	30,755.85000	30,755.85
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$56,408.81</b>		<b>\$197,306.65</b>		<b>\$168,353.85</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$485,264.81</b>		<b>\$698,513.65</b>		<b>746,981.85</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3W79

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER 590039		652.000 LF	14.00000	9,128.00				
0010 0457 1 22 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0" 590039		335.000 LF	1,900.00000	636,500.00				
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$645,628.00</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45109915201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45109915201		(90.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,170.000 ED	5.00000	5,850.00				
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,096.000 ED	1.00000	5,096.00				
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		194.000 ED	45.00000	8,730.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240411 April 11, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3W79

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0040	0999 25	(1.000)	30,755.85000	30,755.85				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45109915201		LS						

0002 Roadway Section Totals: \$110,431.85

---

Contract Grand Totals: \$756,059.85



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03240411 April 11, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3W79

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*